
 

  

 
 

  

UPGRADING OF NEW OUBOKS GRAVEL ARTERIALSTREETS TO CONCRETE BLOCK 
PAVED STREETS  

TENDER NO. 01/11/2016 

PART T1.1: TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

The Umsobomvu Local Municipality hereby invites tenderers, to tender for the Upgrading of New Ouboks Gravel Arterial 

Streets to Concrete Block Paved Streets in Colesberg. The works consists of constructing a 4,373-km interlocking block 
paved road, rip and re-compact the roadbed, construct the sub-base, base and lay 60mm interlocking paving blocks. 
It is estimated that the contractor must have a CIDB grading of 6CEPE, 7CE or higher. Only tenderers who satisfy the 

eligibility criteria stated in the Tender Conditions and Tender Data are eligible to submit tenders. Potential emerging 
enterprise who satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data may submit tenders. 
Tender documents will be available at the offices of Umsobomvu Municipality, No.21a Church street, Colesberg, 9795.  
A non-refundable deposit of R 300.00 payable in cash or by bank guaranteed cheque made out in favour of the employer 

is required on collection of the document 
Queries relating to this advert may be addressed directly to Mr. S. Nkcithiso Tel No. (051) 753 0777, or  
Mr. A. Ngonyama, Cell No.083 356 3899. 
A compulsory briefing meeting by the representatives of the Employer will take place at the municipal offices of 
Umsobomvu Municipality at 21A Church Street, Colesberg, 9795 on Friday, 02 December 2016 starting at 11:00. Only 

contractors who attend the compulsory site inspection meeting are eligible to submit their tenders. For contractors who will 
submit their offer as a joint venture, only one party to the joint venture need to attend the compulsory briefing meeting.  
The closing time for receipts of tenders is 12:00, Wednesday, 21 December 2016. Sealed tenders, endorsed with the 
corresponding tender number and description, UPGRADING OF NEW OUBOKS GRAVEL ARTERIAL STREETS TO 
CONCRETE BLOCK PAVED STREETS- CONTRACT NO. 01/11/2016 must be placed in the tender box at the office of 

Umsobomvu Municipality in Colesberg. Postal delivery to reach Umsobomvu Municipality, Private Bag X6, Colesberg, 9795, 
not later than 12:00 on Wednesday, 21 December 2016, after which the tenders will be opened in public. Telegraphic, 

telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late proposals will not be accepted. 
 
The Umsobomvu Procurement and Supply Chain Management Policies, the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework 
Act, Act No. 5 of 2000 and the regulations promulgated under this Act shall apply in the evaluation and awarding of the 
tender.  
 
Declaration of Interest forms are available on the web-site (www.umsobomvumun.co.za) which must be filled out and 
submitted with the tender. 
 
1. Tenderers must supply with their tender a valid Tax Clearance certificate and proof of similar work done. 
2. All tenders should hold good for 90 days from closing date. 
3. Tenderers  must  submit a certificate  certifying  that the  tenderer has  no undisputed commitments for municipal  

services  towards  a  municipality  or  service  provider  i.r.o. payments which  is  overdue more than 30 days. 
4. Audited  financial  statements  must be  submitted  with  the  tender  covering  at  least  three  previous financial years 

(if the tendered amount exceeds R10 million including VAT). 
5. The tenderer must supply any particulars of contracts awarded by an organ of state for the past 5 years including 

particulars of any material non-compliance or disputes concerning the execution of such a contract. 
6. Statement of goods or services sourced from outside the RSA, and if so what portion and whether any portion of 

payment from the municipality is expected to be transferred out of the Republic. 
7. All tenderers must provide registration details for Central Supplier Database (CSD). 
8. Tenderers  must  have  certified  evidence  of  BBBEE  status  issued  by  SANAS,  IRBA  or  SANAS accredited agents 

if claiming preference. 
9. The bid will be evaluated on the following criteria: Price = 90 points, BBBEE contribution level = 10 points 
 
The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender. The tender is subject to the General Conditions of 
Contract and/or Special Conditions of Contract. 
 
 
Mr AC Mpela (Municipal Manager) 
Umsobomvu Municipality 
Private Bag X6  
COLESBERG                                                                                                  NOTICE NO. 53/2016 

9795 
 

 

 


